900766735

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM804009

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		04/18/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watkins Incorporated	
Street Address:	150 Liberty Street	
City:	Winona	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55987	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1028345	WATKINS
Registration Number:	1069259	WATKINS
Registration Number:	1203799	WATKINS
Registration Number:	2661891	WATKINSONLINE
Registration Number:	2840796	WATKINS
Registration Number:	3049858	ORIGINAL DOUBLE STRENGTH VANILLA
Registration Number:	4663262	WATKINS SELECT
Registration Number:	5510255	ORIGINAL GOURMET BAKING VANILLA
Registration Number:	5703632	CRAFTED IN THE U.S.A. SINCE 1868NATUR
Registration Number:	6428777	WATKINS
Registration Number:	6654066	HISTORY IN THE MAKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900766735

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

slindemeier@merchantgould.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2200

REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0649

TRADEMARK

	P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00161.00000002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston		
SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023		

Total Attachments: 3

source=2023 04 18 Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=2023 04 18 Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=2023 04 18 Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0650

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as

of April 18, 2023 by THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK (the "Lender") in favor of WATKINS

INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the Company

in favor of the Lender in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain

Credit and Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 2020, as the same may have been amended,

restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and among the Company, the other

loan parties party thereto and the Lender, a notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on March 16, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6891/0929.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0651 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Name:

Title[.]

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Watkins Incorporated]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0652

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
WATKINS	1028345	December 30, 1975
WATKINS	1069259	July 12, 1977
WATKINS	1203799	August 3, 1982
WATKINSONLINE	2661891	December 17, 2002
WATKINS (Stylized)	2840796	May 11, 2004
ORIGINAL DOUBLE STRENGTH VANILLA	3049858	January 24, 2006
WATKINS SELECT	4663262	December 30, 2014
ORIGINAL GOURMET BAKING VANILLA	5510255	July 3, 2018
CRAFTED IN THE U.S.A. SINCE 1868NATURALLY	5703632	March 19, 2019
WATKINS	6428777 (Serial Number 88338286)	July 20, 2021
HISTORY IN THE MAKING	6654066 (Serial Number 88343879)	February 22, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 04/18/2023